· ·	
150001	96355
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600279448876
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 15 NOV 24 PH 4: 31 15 NOV 24 PH 4: 31 SUFFICIENCY OF FILMO
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	-120
	NOV 2 5 2015

T SCHROEDER

1

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : 885519 7449143 AUTHORIZATION : end. 180,00 COST LIMIT <u>s</u>-: ORDER DATE : November 24, 2015 ORDER TIME : 3:39 PM ORDER NO. : 885519-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7449143 DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING NAME: LAKE UNDERHILL NTC, LLP EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

4.

r.

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY _____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY _____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

יי. ד

474

× 4,

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

<u>Articles of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into <u>Florida Limited Liability Company</u>

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Bu Lake Underhill NTC, LLP	siness Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: 12600035413
·	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity	" is a Florida limited liability
-	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, ctc.)
First organized, formed or inco	prporated under the laws of <u>Florida</u>
07/06/2005 on	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation	or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Lin	mited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Lake Underhill NTC, LLC	
(Enter]	Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:_____

t

۰,

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

SHOW 21 AND: 29

Signed this 24 day of November	_20_15
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	1 MJ
Printed Name: <u>Erika</u> Duarte	Tida Hodana
Printed Name: FYTICA DALLIPC	_ Inte:
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)
	see below for required signmar o(s)
Signature: <u>Pulland</u>	·····
Printed Name: <u>Erika Duarte</u>	_Title: <u>Manager</u>
Signature	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	••••
Printed Name:	Title:
Simotura	
Signature: Printed Name:	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability	by Dowtnowship
Signature of one General Partner.	y i attueisuip.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit	y Limited Partnership:
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
	*•••
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status;	\$5.00 (Optional)
I	Page 2 of 2

ه. د در د

.

•

SUM 2015 OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

٠.

OF

LAKE UNDERHILL NTC, LLC A Florida Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of this limited liability company is "LAKE UNDERHILL NTC, LLC" (the "Company").

ARTICLE II MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address of the principal office of the Company is as follows:

12211 Regency Village Drive, Suite 13 Orlando, Florida 32821

NUA SI

:01 KS

N

The street address of the principal office of the Company is as follows:

12211 Regency Village Drive, Suite 13 Orlando, Florida 32821

ARTICLE III COMMENCEMENT OF COMPANY'S EXISTENCE

In accordance with Section 605.0207, Florida Statutes, the Company's existence shall commence at the time and date on which these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be shall be managed by one or more managers and is therefore a manager managed company. The name and mailing address of the initial manager of the Company is as follows:

ERIKA DUARTE 12211 Regency Village Drive, Suite 13 Orlando, Florida 32821

ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial Registered Office and the Registered Agent of the Company at such address are as follows:

ERIKA DUARTE 12211 Regency Village Drive, Suite 13 Orlando, Florida 32821

ARTICLE VI APPLICABLE LAW

The Company is created pursuant to Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, and shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florida.

Julant		15 NOV 24	
ERIKA DUARTE, Authorized Representative		הביר. זיינויי	
ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION OF	A OBO E SIVIE	H 10: 29	
REGISTERED AGENT			

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the undersigned submits the following statement of acceptance of his designation as Registered Agent for the Company:

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

ERIKA DUARTE